
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020993-2024 

Contract

Wirral Parks & Countryside Cleaning Contract – Re-
Tender

Wirral Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020993

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b67f  

Published 10 July 2024, 9:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Mallory Building, 2 Alice Kerr Square

Birkenhead

CH41 2AB

Contact

Ms Cheryl Cunliffe

Email

cherylcunliffe@wirral.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020993-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020993-2024
mailto:cherylcunliffe@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKD74 - Wirral

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
http://www.wirral.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wirral Parks & Countryside Cleaning Contract – Re-Tender

Reference number

DN700105

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98341130 - Janitorial services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wirral Council are seeking to appoint a supplier to undertake cleaning at a number of Wirral
Parks and Countryside sites.

The purpose of this opportunity is to secure the services of a single suitably qualified and
reliable supplier, to undertake the day-to-day cleaning, (inclusive of cleaning materials and
equipment) across a number of visitor centres, offices and public toilets across the borough.

The sites applicable to the contract are as follows:

• Birkenhead Park Visitor Centre

• Birkenhead Park Grand Entrance

• Wirral Country Park Visitor Centre

• Wirral Country Park Mess Rooms

• Wirral Country Park Campsite Utility Block

• Ashton Park (West Kirby) Toilets



Page 4 to 8

• Royden Park (Frankby) Toilets

• Frankby Cemetery Toilets

• Central Park (Wallasey) Toilets

• Eastham Country Park Toilets

Please access the tender pack for full details.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £140,000 / Highest offer: £210,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wirral Council are seeking to appoint a supplier to undertake cleaning at a number of Wirral
Parks and Countryside sites.

The purpose of this opportunity is to secure the services of a single suitably qualified and
reliable supplier, to undertake the day-to-day cleaning, (inclusive of cleaning materials and
equipment) across a number of visitor centres, offices and public toilets across the borough.

The sites applicable to the contract are as follows:

• Birkenhead Park Visitor Centre

• Birkenhead Park Grand Entrance

• Wirral Country Park Visitor Centre



Page 5 to 8

• Wirral Country Park Mess Rooms

• Wirral Country Park Campsite Utility Block

• Ashton Park (West Kirby) Toilets

• Royden Park (Frankby) Toilets

• Frankby Cemetery Toilets

• Central Park (Wallasey) Toilets

• Eastham Country Park Toilets

Please access the tender pack for full details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000658

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN700105

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/000658-2024


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Churchill Group

First Floor Cedar House, Parkland Square, 750a Capability Green

Luton

LU1 3LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £140,000 / Highest offer: £210,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T07:38:14+0100
	TCPDF




